ELKIN RECREATION & PARKS DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF FEES
EFFECTIVE: MARCH 16. 2022

ITEM RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Program Cancellation Fee $5.00 $5.00
Facility Rental Cancellation Fee $10.00 $10.00
Summer Day Camp
1-week session $ 85.00 $ 135.00
4 week session  $ 220.00 $ 380.00
Extra Child Discount  $5 discount for extra child
Summer Swimming Pool Program
Youth Swim Team (5-18 yrsold) ~ $ 70.00 $ 90.00
Swim Lessons (2-week session)  $ 40.00 $ 60.00
Public Swim $5 per session/ $8 for two afternoon sessions
Pool Rental (Lhour & 45min)  $ 200.00 $ 300.00
Summer Pool Pass (Individual) ~ $ 100.00 $ 200.00
Summer Pool Pass (Family)  $ 200.00 $ 380.00
Annual Pass Holders at Elkin Recreation Center ~ $ 75.00 $ 150.00
Discount to Elkin Pool Pass (25% off) $ 150.00 $ 285.00
Youth Baseball
5-8yrsold $ 3500 $ 55.00
Baseball & Softball 9-12 yrsold ~ $ 60.00 $ 85.00
13-15 yrs old $ 95.00 $ 120.00
Fall Baseball (9-12) $ 60.00 $ 85.00
Youth Basketball
5-15yrsold  $ 3500 $ 55.00
Kinder "Fun' Damentals
T-Ball (4-5yrsold) $ 2500 $ 40.00
Basketball (4-5yrsold)  $ 2500 $ 40.00
Soccer (3-5)  $ 2500 $ 40.00
Youth Soccer
6-12yrsold  $ 3500 $ 55.00
Recreation Center
Day Pass $ 400 $ 4.00
Monthly-Individual ~ $ 20.00 $ 40.00
Monthly-Family ~ $ 30.00 $ 60.00
Yearly-Individual ~ $ 200.00 $ 400.00
Yearly-Family ~ $ 300.00 $ 600.00

Holiday Special - Year Pass (Dec-Jan)
Spring Special - Year Pass (April)

$150single/$225family
$150single/$225family

$300single/$450family
$300single/$450family

Age 50+ 10% off monthly/annunal pass (not included with other discounts)

Tennis
Tennis Tournament Fee
Lessons
Doubles

Fitness Class

Park Rentals
Shelter #1 (first 3 hours)
G&B Shelter (first 3 hours)
Any Shelter, each additional hour
Bandshell (minimum 3 hour rental)
Bandshell Additional Hour
Bandshell Security Deposit

Recreation Center Rental
Multi-Purpose Room Hourly
Half Day (4 hours)
Full Day (8 hours)
Gymnasium
Gym Per hour
Half Day (4 hours)
Full Day (8 hours)

Gym Per hour
Half Day (4 hours)
Full Day (8 hours)

Recreation Center Rental

Multipurpose Room Hourly

Half Day (4 hours)
Full Day (8 hours)

Gymnasium Hourly (No Food & Drink)
Gym Half Day (4 hours)
Gym Full Day (8 hours)

Eield Marking

Field Rental Fees (Department sponsored events have $10 per field

Drag & Line Fee (M-F)
Drag & Line Fee (weekend)
Ball Field Rental (2 hr min) 8a-5p
Ball Field Rental Lights (2 hr min) 5p-10p
Tournament Fee
Tournament Cancellation Fee
Hollywood Cemetery
Two Person Plot
Four Person Plot
Deed Recording Fee

$ 15.00 $ 15.00
$ 2500 $ 50.00
$18 Per Session $55 Per Season
$ 200 $ 2.00
$ 2500 $ 50.00
$ 2000 $ 40.00
$ 500 $ 5.00
$ 50.00 $ 100.00
$ 2000 $ 20.00
$ 100.00 $ 100.00
Normal Hours Normal Hours
$ 500 $ 10.00
$ 3500 $ 70.00
$ 7000 $ 140.00
Half Gym Res Half Gym Non-Res
$ 2500 $ 50.00
$ 75.00 $ 150.00
$ 150.00 $ 300.00
Full Gym Res. Full Gym Non-Res
$ 50.00 $ 100.00
$ 150.00 $ 300.00
$ 300.00 $ 600.00
After Hours After Hours
$ 2000 $ 40.00
$ 65.00 $ 130.00
$ 125.00 $ 250.00
$ 60.00 $ 110.00
$ 160.00 $ 310.00
$ 24500 $ 490.00
$ 300.00 $ 600.00

Individual
Family

RECREATION & PARKS DEPARTMENT
1. Only Town of Elkin sponsored or co-sponsored events receive free use of the
Recreation and Parks Department facilities and grounds. Sponsored or co-
sponsored is designated as the Town of Elkin supporting the event either
financially and/or with staff.
2. Any other waivers must be approved by the Recreation and Parks Advisory
Board and the Elkin Town Board.
3. All rental fees must be paid at the time of reservation. No advanced
reservations will be taken without payment.
4. TheDepartment reserves the right to close any rental area for department
programs at any time.
5. The Department reserves the right to ask for proof of residency from any
patron for any listed fee.
6. Special Events that cause more than normal maintenance, preparation or
repair to park grounds may be assessed additional fees based at an hourly rate of
staff time required to complete the request/need.
7. Park Facilities and resources such as use of the grounds, open-space, walking
track, trails, parking lots or other facilities that does not have an associated fee
may be negotiared with or without other rental fees, dependent on type and
length of use.
8. On-line registration discount of $5.00 for select programs.

. ELKIN RECREATION CENTER | .
1. Town Resident: Person(s) with primary residence within the Town of Elkin
or person(s) who pay personal or real property taxes to the Town of EIkin.

** Non-Residents who pay real or personal property taxes to the Town of Elkin
are eligible for resident rates for facility user fees and facility rentals only (i.e.
Recreation Center Passes, Shelter Renfals, Pool Passes)**.

Proof of real/personal property tax must be provided at time of purchase. Photo
Identification must be provided to recieve the Resident Rate.

2. Non Resident: Person(s) who do not have a primary residence within the
Town of Elkin nor pay any real or property tax to the Town of Elkin.

3. Family: Mother Father and those under 21. ("Family" over 21 must be a
college student and provide college identification)

SPONSORSHIP & GIFT PROGRAM
Contact Elkin Recreation & Parks Department for specific questions regarding
all sponsorships.

Athletic Sponsorships:

Annual Sponsorship (Choice of 3 Teams):  $425.00
Individual Team Sponsorship: $150.00
Athletic League Sponsorship: $1,500.00
Eacility Sponsorships:
Memorial Plague: $100.00
Park Bench: $500.00
Scoreboard: $3,500.00
Field Sponsor: $5,000.00
Baseball Field Fence Sponsor: $600.00 Year #1
Annual Renewal - $400.00
Picnic Table: $850.00

Camping Platform: (Crater Park only)
Water Fountain:

Playground Equipment:

Picnic Shelter:

Contact for pricing
Contact for pricing
Contact for pricing
Contact for pricing

GYM & FIELD RENTALS
1. Profit generating events will be negotiated by the renter and the Recreation &
Parks Director or designee at a rate which guarantees a fee equal to or greater
than that of a non-resident fee.
2. A security deposit of $100 is required for renting the entire gymnasium at
time of reservation.
3. If the rented space is cleaned to the satisfaction of the Center staff and no
damage is incurred, the deposit will be refunded.
4. If facility is not used, the deposit will be forfeited.

Field lining fee to be negotiated with Director or designee dependent on sport. (Football, Soccer, etc.)
Cost based on estimated number of personnel hours and cases of paint required.
(Field will be prepared for weekend rentals on Friday prior.)

$10 per field
$20 per game $20 per game
$ 10.00 $
$ 2000 $
$50 per field, per day $100 per field, per day
$50 per field, per day $100 per field, per day

$10 per hour $20 per hour

$ 1,000.00 $ 2,000.00
$ 2,000.00 $ 4,000.00
$ 50.00 $ 50.00

20.00 (may schedule no more than two weeks in advance)
30.00 (may schedule no more than two weeks in advance)

(If cancelled 15 days prior to reservation)




